

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	981652	Version:	0					
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed			
File created:	3/2/1999			In control:	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE			
On agenda:				Final action:	3/23/1999			
Effective date:								
Title:	Resolution authorizing and directing the Commissioners of City Development and Public Works to enter into an agreement with the Union Pacific Railroad Company for bridge structure removal in and adjacent to East National Avenue. (Infrastructure Services Div.)							
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR							
Indexes:	AGREEMENTS, BRIDGES, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, FEDERAL GRANTS, RAILROADS							

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
3/2/1999	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
3/10/1999	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	3:0
3/23/1999	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	17:0
4/1/1999	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

981652

ORIGINAL

921499

THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing and directing the Commissioners of City Development and Public Works to enter into an agreement with the Union Pacific Railroad Company for bridge structure removal in and adjacent to East National Avenue. (Infrastructure Services Div.)

- Analysis -

This resolution authorizes and directs the Commissioners of City Development and Public Works to enter into an agreement with the Union Pacific Railroad Company for the removal of certain bridge structures in and adjacent to East National Avenue from South Water Street to a point west, as part of the public improvement associated with the Florida Yards grant from the Economic Development Administration.

Whereas, Common Council Resolution File Number 921499 authorized the application, acceptance and funding of a Public Works and Economic Development Administration Grant; and

Whereas, The subject grant was subsequently approved; and

Whereas, The public improvement projects in the grant activities included the complete removal of a former railroad bridge, the removal of the unused portion of a current railroad bridge, and the removal of unneeded structures associated with the bridges in, and adjacent to, East National Avenue between South Water Street and a point west of South Water Street; and

Whereas, It is desirable that an agreement be entered into by and between the City of Milwaukee and the Union Pacific Railroad Company for bridge structure removal; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Commissioner of City Development and the Commissioner of Public Works are hereby authorized and directed to enter into an agreement with the Union Pacific Railroad Company, spelling out the parties' respective rights and obligations with respect to the bridge removal, a copy of said agreement being attached to this file by reference as though set forth in full; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the Commissioners of City Development and Public Works are authorized to make minor, non-substantive changes in the agreement prior to its execution. Infrastructure Services Division

File #: 981652, Version: 0

JJM:cjt February 26, 1999 921499